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DS-PDWL-E-WB
Wireless Water Leak Detector

Quick Start Guide

English

El APPEARANCE

1. Indicator 2. Extension Cable
4. Probe 5. Learn button

H ENROLLMENT

E INSTALLATION

I. Check signal strength.
Il Install the detector.
a. Stand mounting
b. Wall mounting
1. with screws 2. with sponge tape

A TEST

a. Stand mounting test
b. Wall mounting test

User Manual

Scan the QR code for more information and operation help.

3. Tamper Button

HIKVISION

I APARIENCIA

1. Indicador 2. Cable de extensién 3. Botdn antimanipulacion
4.Sonda 5. Boton de memoria

E REGISTRO
El INSTALACION

I. Comprobar la intensidad de la sefial.
Il. Instale el detector.
a. Montaje en soporte
b. Montaje en pared
1. con tornillos 2. con espuma autoadhesiva

1 PRUEBA

a. Prueba de montaje en soporte
b. Prueba de montaje en pared

Manual de usuario

Escanee el cédigo QR para obtener mas informacién y ayuda sobre el
funcionamiento.

Portugués (Brasil)
[l APRESENTACAO

1. Indicador 2. Cabo de extensdo 3. Botdo de violagdo

4. Fiscalizagdo 5. Botdo Aprender

H REGISTRO
El INSTALACAO

I. Verifique a intensidade do sinal.

Il Instale o detector.

a. Montagem em suporte
b. Montagem na parede

1. com parafusos

TESTE

2. com fita de espuma

a. Teste de montagem em suporte
b. Teste de montagem na parede

Manual do usuario

Leia o cddigo QR para mais informagdes e ajuda na operagéo.

Especificagdes

Instalacion Montaje en pared/pulsacion directa Instalagdo na parede/toque direto
Proteccion i) Anterior y posterior Protecdo antiviolagdo Frontal e traseira
Piloto led Azul (alarma) Indicador LED Azul (alarme)

-10°Ca 55°C (14°F 131 °F)
Temperatura de funcionamiento

Temperatura de operagdo

-10°Ca55°C

-20 °Ca 60°C (-4°F a 140°F)

Temperatura de armazenamento [ -20 °Ca 60 °C
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herelnafter are for description and explanation ony.The information contained in the Manual s sublect to change,
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O THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITIED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THIS MANUAL AND THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED, WITH IS HARDWARE,
SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE, ARE PROVIDED *AS IS"AND "WITH ALL FAULTS AND ERRORS". HIKVISION MAKES NO WARRANTIES,

HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INFECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY RISKS; HOWEVER, HIKVISION WILL PROVIDE TIVEELY TECHNICAL
SUPRORT I Recune
'AGREE TO USE THIS PRODUCT IN COMPLIANCE WITHALL APPLICABLE LAWS, AND YOU ARE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR
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MANNER

‘OR PRODUCTION OF CHEMICAL OR BIOLOGICAL WEAPONS, ANY ACTIVITIES IN THE CONTEXT RELATED TO ANY NUCLEAR EXPLOSIVE
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in the European Union. See the product documentation for specific batery information. The battery is marked wit
ths symbol, which may include lettring to indicate cadmium (Cd), lead (9b), o mercury (Hg).For proper recycing,
eturn the battery to your suppler or to a designated colletion point. For more Information See: wwrecyclethis.nfo

p=¢
& WARNING
<=

© Do not ingest battery. Chemical Burn Hazard!

» This product contains a coin/button cell battery. If the coin/button cell battery is
swallowed, it can cause severe internal burns in just 2 hours and can lead to death.

» Keep new and used batteries away from children.

I thebattery compartment does not close securely, sop usin the product and keep it
away from childre

« [Fyou think batteries might have been swallowed or placed inside any part of the boy,
seek immediate medical attention.

» CAUTION: Risk of explosion if the battery is replaced by an incorrect type.

» Improper replacement of the battery with an incorrect type may defeat a safeguard (for
example, in the case of some lithium battery types).

Do not dispose of the battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crush o cut the
battery, which may result in an explosion.

Do not leave the battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding environment,
which may result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas

® Do not subject the battery to extremely low air pressure, which may result in an
explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.

 Dispose of used batteries according to the instructions.

INSTALLATION CAUTION

The additional force shall be equal to three times the weight of the equipment but not less

than SON. The equipment and its associated mounting means shall remain secure during

the instaliation. After the installation, the equipment, including any associated mounting

plate, shall not be damaget

This equipment is not suitable for use in locations
where children are likely to be present.

UD203948-D

Kl PREGLED NAPRAVE

1. Indikator 2. PodaljSek 3. Gumb za nedovoljene posege 4. Sonda
5. Gumb za pomnjenje

A vris
El NAMESTITEV

|. Preverite moc signala.
IIl. Namestite detektor.
a. Samostojna namestitev
b. Stenska namestitev
1.zvijaki 2. s penastim trakom

Bl PREIZKUS

a. Test pri samostojni namestitvi

b. Test pri stenski namestitvi
Uporabniski prirocnik
Ce zelite ve¢ informacij in pomog pri delovanju, opti¢no preberite kodo
QR.

Tehni¢ni podatki

Humedad de funcionamiento 10 %2 90% Umidade de operagdo 10% a 90%
Installation Wall mount/Direct touch Proteccion contrael agua o Protegio contra agua P66
Tamper protection Front & Back (alto xancho x fondo)| 62,4 mmx 62,4mm x 14,6 mm Dimensbes (Ax Lx P) 62,4 mm x 62,4 mm x 14,6 mm
LED indicator Blue (alarm) Peso 558 Peso 5
Operating temperature 10°Ct055°C(14°Fto 131°F) Frecuencia 433 MHz Frequéncia de tr 5 433 MHz

Alcance i 1,2 km (espacio abierto) Faixa de RF 1,2 km (espago aberto)
Storage temperature | -20 Cto 60 °C (4 °F to 140 °F) satera 1 bateria CR2450 (inlida) Bateria 1x CR2450 (incluida)
Operating humidity 10% to 90% Vida Gtil dela bateria convencional| 3 afios Duragdo padrdo da bateria 3 anos
Water protection P66
Dimension (H x W x D) 62.4 mm x 62.4 mm x 14.6 mm
Weight 8558 ignal Srengin Test)
Transmission frequency | 433 MHz
RF range 1.2Km (free space)
S T —
Standard battery life 3years HIKVISION SIovenscma SrpSkI

El /zGLED

1. Indikator 2. Produzni kabl 3. Dugme za neovlas¢ene izmene
4. Sonda 5. Dugme za uparivanje

E UVRSTAVANJE
El INSTALACIIA

I. Proverite jadinu signala.
II. Instalirajte detektor.
a. Postavljanje na stalak
b. Postavljanje na zid
1. koristeci vijke 2. koristeci sunderastu lepljivu traku

B TEST

a. Ispitivanje montaze na stalak
b. Ispitivanje montaze na zid

Korisnicki prirucnik

Skenirajte QR kod za vise informacija i pomo¢ prilikom rada.

Specifikacija

Namestitev Stenska i D dotik Instalacija Postavljanje na zid / Direktan dodir
Zasiita pred nedovoljenimi posegi Spredaj in zadaj Zastita od neovlas¢enih izmena | Napred i pozadi
Indikator LED Moder (alarm) LED indikator Plavo (alarm)

~10°C do 55 °C (14°F do 131 °F)
Temperatura delovanja

0d-10°C do 55 °C
Radna temperatura

i3éen 0d ~20 °C do 60 *C(od -4 °F do 140 °F) Temperatura skladitenja 0d -20 °C do 60 °C(od -4 °F do 140 °F)
Viaznost za delovanje 0d10do 90 % Radna vlaznost 0d 10 % do 90 %
Zasita pred vodo 1P66 Zatita od vode 1P66
Dimenzije (V x § x G) 62,4 mm x 62,4 mm x 14,6 mm Dimenzije (V x $ x D) 62,4 mm x 62,4 mm x 14,6mm
Teta 8558 Tetina 855¢
Frekvenca oddajanja 433 Mz Frekvencija prenosa 433 MHz
RF-razpon 1,2 km (v prostem prostoru) RF opseg 1,2 km (slobodan prostor)
Baterija CR2450 x 1 (prilozena) Baterija CR2450 x 1 (ukljucena)

Standardni radni vek baterije | 3 godine

Zivljenjska doba baterije | 3 leta

Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology CO.,Ltd. No.555 Qianmo Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou 310052, China



Espafiol

00 o'wnn Bl E s2038s0(g8coogam

n7anxn?.3  Nn 7 .2
nTNY |¥n7 .5

junn .1

wiva 4

nnuin B H ooqfog8ist

1. 3ogo8fg8:
4. gobiobasorg

2.} o

3. B0xmi336B108§: 00905
5. Learn 9(\?05

npnn B H 26088

IR X pima L1
Jwrn [pnn .2
nown 72v Mpnn X
7 W NI A
290 7aToy .2 oyl

vou A1 obesolgl

nown 7y NPNN NPT K
A NN N A

s

Siwema marvi qon yTn QR Tip pno

o g

Vo v mpnn mpnn

1. o8:aqoBgam: oBaeo:dh
11 gpegeo’ 036e08dh
3. aoonoff cobsoS:
b. $005 035508

e
1. 0055t 2. cqBoBERE

2. com03fgE 036a08[EE: obesorg
b. §0n5 0500836+ 0osorg

Bq w0panplmogod QR opbaf} eoafecSdl

9038 025008564 IBGeS 2booBgE:

S ~7an wom n 309,48 265705
(ApyTa) > 77 jinn fgpeeps (s2goSeoiod)
0" niwn 1317y 14) orr2y niwn 55 T 10 10 °C ¢ 55 °C
¢ ) asn noon ocBebioogs o988 ¢
(019 Ni7wn 140 1w -4) ort2x nivwn 60 1w -20 JlonK M0N0 BBraopSigme§s -20 °C ¢ 60 °C
90% T 10% Ayon |an nin7 so0pbrpBEaog 8B 10% ¢ 90%

1P66 om pn

aq8d 166

"0 14.6 X 0'n 62.4 x0'n 62.4 | (70 X ann X aan) nivn

35088:320(H x W x D) 62.4 mm x 62.4 mm x 14.6 mm

2855 7en 85.59
433MHz Ame T T 433 MHz
(19 now) n'p 1.2 RF nio 0q3033645:52038 300 1.2 Km (coumfgf)
(') CR2450 x 1 a%70 onc500f CR2450 x 1 (Jo80S)

0703 | n7710 "N 70 '0vT00 T

358

Slovenscina

© 2008 angnou Hiosson Digal Technoloy . Ve pravice prdiane
0 tem priroéni

otk veebuje navodi 22 uprabo idelka nupraviane 2 fn. Stk rapredinice, podobe n druge nformacie v e sutio

sl apsovar i plasrjvni. nformacie v roénkuse ko v siemsoproanskh posedates o drugh oiog

“Bremeni oes predhocnega civestia, Namoves lics 1o prroskale 1s oo o spletem mest Hion (W15
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Preberite ta priroénk, K vsebuje navola inpomot strokownjakov, usposobljenih za delo z izdelk

HIKVISION te rugh marin gt e Hiion st e Hson v et prstoinostih Druge navedene

Sagne i oot ot bt devmbiankon

iava o omeiti

TR PRIROEN I ORANI EDELEKJE SKUPAI SSTROINO IN PROGRAVIKO OPREO TER VDELANO PROGRANSKD OPREMO ¥

NAIVECH MOZNI MERI, K JO DOVOLIUJE VELIAVNA ZAKONODAJA, PRIKAZAN, STAKSEN, KOT JEX, IN Z VSEMI sOKVARAMI IN

HIKVISION RE PODE KO IZRECNIH KOT IMPLICITNH IN NEDOLOCA OMEITEV,

NAPAKAMIc. DRUZBA

'VKUIUCNO § $KODO, NASTALO ZARADI IZGUBE POSLOVNEGA DOBICKA, PREKINI

SISTEMOV ALI 12GUBE DOKUMENTACUE, KRSITVE POGODBE, SKODNEGA DEIANSA (VKLIUCNO Z MALOMARNOSTIO),

ODGOVORNOSTIO ZA ZDELEK AL ASTALO ' ZVEZ| Z UPORABO TEGA IZDELK, TUDI CE JE BILA DRUZBA HIKVISION

OBVESCENA O MOZNOSTI TAKE SKODE.

STANATE St 08 INTERNET SA 7O SE0 PRECSTAVA VARIOSTIATUEGANA I DRUZGA HKVISION HEFREVZEMS NOBEN
INGSTI 24 NENAVADNO DELOVANIE, AZKRNANUE OSEBNI PODATKOU AL DRUGO $1000, NASTLO 2

ORUGH INTERNETNI VARNOSTNI TVEGANS KLUB TEMU A

DAIOIN DA STE SAMI ODGOVORN,

EKSPLOZIVNIM TELESI ALI NEVARNIMI JEDRSKIMI GORILNINI CELICAMIOZ
V PRIMERU NESKLADIA MED TEM PRIROCNIKOM IN VELIAVNIMIPRAVNIVA PREDPISI VEUIAIO SLEDNIL

Ta idelek in prilofeni dodatk (€e sona voljo) so oznateni z cznako sain v usienis
curopsimi standard K I navlalo Dkt RE 2014/53/E0, Direkia EMC 2034/30/2U in Diehaa o
211

OPOZORILO ZA BATERUO

1. Baterie ne zautie, nevarnost kemitnih opekin.
2. Novih n nerablenih bateri ne hranite na mestu, dostopnem otro
3 Cepredela 1 bater i mogoe v oot pre prenhilt oo e
T el vsbue celéno batr ol kovanca/gumba. Ce caliéno baero v ol koanca/guriba ogolnete,
Iahko v samo 2 urah opeldine n st
5. Cmente 1 e Sl do st boenier emdoms paie S pomot

POZOR! BATERUA
& Nevarmest potaa s, batero amenjate 2 nepravinim tpom batrie
Nepravina menjava bateri 2 nepravilnim tipom Iahko onemogoti delovanie varovala (rpr. pri dologenih tpinjevin

3. Bateri) ne metite v ogen] a voto pecico, ne drobite jh n jih ne edie, s} ahko eksplodirao.
4. Bater] ne pustaite v okoly, v katerem so prisotne izjemno visoke temperature, 53 lahko pride do eksplozie al
ine 3l pina.
v katerem je prisoten rjemno nizek arsén tsk, ] ahko pride do eksglorie 3
puséanja vnetljve tekocine ai pina
6. Uporabijene baterlje odstranite v skiadu 2 navodil projnvaalca
prava ni primerna 22 uporabo na obmojih, Ker se bodo verjetno zadrteval atroe

POZOR! NAMESTITEV.
Dodatna sla mora bit enaka trikratn te3i opreme, vendar ne maria od 50 N. Poskrbite,da med namestitvjo ne

poskodlets opreme In prioienh vradh pipomOBko. Po ondaninamest pade, da n poskoduete opreme in
morebitne vgradne plotée

Ta oprem ni primerna 72 uporabo na obmogfih, Kier se
bodo verietno zadrieval otroe

Srpski

©2024 Hangahou Hikvision Digial Technology o, L. Sva prava acrians.

0 ovom Priréniku

) Pruenk il st 2 kot v provoda uraviane nime Sk, gflon) gt sve ot foracie

sadriane u ovom dokumentu imaju iskjuéio ulogu opisa | objainjena. Informacie sadriane u Priruénikumogy da se menjalu, bex
a aturiranjem firmvera iz drugih radioga. Nainoviju verzju ovog Piruénika moete naéina Hikvision-ovom veb-

Saiu (hets:/www hasion com/)

Oval Priruenik korsite uz savete | pomat od strane profesionslaca obutenih 72 podriku proizvod

HIKVISION g Lo oot tompane Hiisonsu s kompane Hivison 1 riim trorjama. el o

It pomenu, stk s s ol odgovarauéh vs

e odgovorn

UMER 0 Y5101 1 70 DOPVOLIENO VAZECIZAKONON, OVA PRIRUCNI | OISANI PROTVOD, SAPRPADAIUCIM HARDVEROM,

SOFTVEROM | FIRMVEROM, ISPORUCUIL SE .KAKVI JESU | .SA SVIM KVAROVIMA | MANAMA”. HIKVISION NE DAJE NIKAKVE

‘GARANCL, IZRICITE IL1 UKLIUCLIUC), ALINE SE RATRISH POTENCIAL

KYALTET, 111 PODESNOST 24 ODGOVARAILICE SVRHE. OVAJ PROIZVOD KORISTITE NASOPSTVENI RIZIK. KOMPANLA HIKVISION NI U

KOM SUICAIU NECE IMATI ODGOVORNOST PREMA VAMA U SLUCAIU BILO KAKVE POSEGNE, POSLEDICNE, SLUCAINO NANETE IL1

NDIREKTNE STEE, UKLIUCUILC, VEDU OSTALOS, SUBTAK POSLOVNOG PROFTALPREK POSLOVANIA GUBITAK PODATAG 1

DOKUMENTACUE, SISTEMSKIH KVAROVA, BILD DA SE ZASNIVAIU NA KRSENJU UGOVORA, DELIKTU (UKLIUCUJUCI NEMAR),

ODGOVORNOST 25 KUALTEL FROIYODA, 50 NA DRUGI NACI, VEZAMS 24 KORSCEE YOG FROINODA, CAX1 MG, IE

\ESTENA O MOGUCNOSTI TAKVE STETE ILi GUBITKA.
POTVRDUIETE DA STE SVESN| CNENICE DA UPOTRCBA NTERNETR 0 PRRODI FODRAZUME

A ODREDENE BEZBEDNOSNE RIZIKE,

STOGA HKVISON NECE SNOST NKAKVU ODGOVOTNOST 24 NEPRAVIANFAD, NARUSAUANIE BAIVATNOST, NI 24 DRUGU Snm
KOJA NASTANE USLED VISOKOTEHNOLOSKOG NAPADA, HAKE PADA, ZARAZEVIRUSON 1 DRUGOL (104 NARUSAV
EZBEDN s o AN, EICVION CLRO FOTRED! PRUDT, PRAVOVREMEN TELMICKy PODRAC)

ete REBOM OVOG PROIZVC SV VAZEC i L SKLIVEN 11 STE ODGOVOR:
UPOTREBU PROL U ROCITO STE 0DGOVON RO USTITE TAK
NE NARUSAVA PRAVATRECIH STRANA, UKLIUCUIUC), ALI NE OGRANICAVAIUCY SE NA PRAVA PUBLICITETA, INTELEKTUALNE SVOJINE
IL1 ZASTITE PODATAKA, | DR A Vs IVATNOST. OVAJ PR ETE KORISTITI KVE ZABRANIENE

KRAINLE SVRHE, UKLIUCUIUCI RAZVO) IL1 PROIZVODNAU ORUZIA ZAMASOVNO UNISTENSE, RAZVO) I PROIZVODNIU HEMISKOG I

BIOLOSKOS ORUZIA, BILO KAKVE AKTIVNOSTI U VEZI SANUKLEARNIM EXSPLOZVIMA ILI RZICNIM CIKLUSOM NUKLEARNOG GORIVA,

U VEZI SA POVREDOM LIUDSKIH PRAVA,
U SLUCAIU SUKOBA IZMEDU OVOG PRIRUCNIKA I VAZECEG ZAKONA, POTON IMA PREDNOST.

[ Culgmrmt s e prmenher ok cosenscocatra aprers o et €5 | skt i
uskiadeni sa odgovaraluéim harmonizovanim evropskim standardima navedenim u Direkii za radio-opremi
S014/S3/EU, Drkin 2a cekromagnetsks Kompaninost 2014/30/EL ek 28 primens opasih supstani
ki konso) oprenl 2016560

)g : s o

UPOZORENJA O BATERUI

e bteru. Opastost o hemisi oplotina

2. Nove | trotene baterije crite podalie

5 N o o smere ns o7 g 32 tvor, nemofe v kst prvod e g podale o doce

4 Oval profavod sadra dugmastu bateriu. Ako se dugmasta bater]a proguta, mote da zazove azbilne unutrasnje
pekotine za samo 2 sata | mate dovestido smrtnog ishoda,

5. Ako misite da je dotlo do gutanja baterie i da je bateria dospelau bilo kofideo tela, smesta patrafite pomoc.
lekara

UPOZORENJA O BATERUI
Mote doti do potara il eksplzije ako se bateria zameni neodgovarajucm tipom.
2. Zamena baterie neodgovarajuéim tipom mote ponitit 228titnu meru (na primer, kod neki tipova litjumskih

bateri).

3. Nemojte bateiju odlagat u vatru f ruu peéricu, nitiJo mehanigki drobiti lseei, jer to mote dovesti do
chsplozie.

4. Nemote ostavjat baterju u okruzenjima sa ekstremno visokom temperaturom, er to mote dovesti doeksplozie Il

curenja zapaljive teénost il gasa
Nemte ialagat bateriu eksiremno iskom vazduinom pritsky, jer to mate dovestido eksplozie iicurenja
zapalive teénost T gasa.
Istrosene baterie odicite u skiadu sa uputstyima.

va oprema nie pogodna za upotrebu na mestima na kojima borave deca

UPOZORENJA O INSTALACHI
e jecnaka trostukoj tefini opreme,ai ne manja od 50 N. Oprema odgovarajui pribor z2

Dodatns sila treba da buce o
postavanje treba da budu pricwiéent tokom postavlaa. Posle postavljania, oprem | ploca 22 postavianje koju ste
motda korstil ne smeju da budu ofteéene.

O crema e pogsns 2 pott ramesina o
a borave deca.

© 2024 Hangehou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., L1d.Todos los derechos reservados.
Sobre este manual

Este manual incluy las nstrucciones de utilzacon y geston del producto. Las figuras, grfcos, mdgenes y cualquier otra
formacian g enconar e o Sucs Leneniicamene s s  acraorio 3 fomacin ncds n el maal

51 sita 2 cambis sin 00 prvi deid s actalzacions e sotuae Uotis motis. Vite el o web de Hi
ttps:/unwu kvsion com) — para acceder 3 Ia Glima versién de este manua
Ut e manual on s uisy a5senc de rofeionsles apactagos en e sporte el product

HIKVISION y o marcscomerciis yogripos de kil son propidad e Hikon n derenesrscons. Lo
dems marcas comerciales y ogotipos mencionados son propiedad de sus respectivos due
Descargo de responsabilicad

'MAXIMA PERMITIDA POR LASLEYES APLICABLES, ESTE MANUALY EL PRODUCTO DESCRITO —INCLUIDOS SU
SOFTWARE Y FIRMWARE— SE SUMI

CORR! 55651 £RDIDA DI
DEL CONTRATO, AGRAVIO (INCLUYENDO NEGUIGENCIA), RESPONSABILIDAD DELPRODUCTO O EN RELACION CON EL US
PRGDUCTO, INCLUSD CLANDO HIKVISION HAV RECD! ion
oeD o ALEA D INTERNET IPICATE EGURIDAD INHES
ACIONES DE PRIVACIDAD U OTROS DA
5 RIES
1BARGO, HIKVISION PROPORCIONARA APOYO TECNICO NECESARIO.

OB T D o £ AP0 D LA 0% TGS K
0 B HABE CONPLCT PR ESE LAY 1 EASLAIOR VGt 57 LTI PREVALECEAA
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el P
lévela 31 punto de recogida de basuras designado a tl efecto. Para ver mas Informacion, viite: wwerecyclehis info.
ADVERTENCIA DE BATER(A
1. No ingiera Ia bateri, pelgro de quemadura quirmic
3 Maneangs 1o hatres s  tadas Fuera de acane do os i
3151l compartmenta de Ia batera no e debidamente, afe. de usa o productay manténgalo uera del alcance
e los nifos
4. Este producto Incorpora una pia de bot6n. Si se traga 1 pila deboton, esta le puede provocar graves quemaduras
internas en solo ¥ la muerte.
5. 51 sospechs que una bateria ha sido tragada o introducida en alguna parte del cuerpo, busque atencidn médica de
inmediato

PRECAUCIONES RELATIVAS ALA BATERIA
1. Pegro defuego o explosan s e rsemplza I bateria or un tho icorec,
oo S, e o oo e g beeoe s iy

3. No arroje Ia batera aI ego i 1a meta en un horno caliente, i intente aplastar o cortar mecanicamente la bateria

forme a las nstrucciones.
El equino no es apto para usos en lugares donde pueda haber rifos presentes.

PRECAUCIONES DE INSTALACION

1 debe ser equivalente  tres veces el peso del equipo, pero no inferior 3 50 N. Elequipo y ¢l

soporte asociado deben permancer seguros durante Ia instalacén. 1135 1a instalacion, no se debe danar el equipo i
tampoco s placas de montaje asociadas.

e e o s dscuao grs i uges donde
eda haber nifos,
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AVISO DE BATERIA
1. N0 engula uma baterla, pos lsso pode cavsar queimadura quinica Interna
2. Mantenna as baterias novas € usadas longe de criangas
Se o compartimento das baterias N30 fechar com segurana, pare de usar o produto e0 mantenha afastado de

criangas.

ste produto contém uma bateria botdo/moeda. Se a batera botdo/moeda for engolid, ela poderd causar

queimaduras internas graves em apenas duas horase lovar 3 morte.

5. e vocé acha que uma bateria pode ter sido engolda ou inserida em alguma partedo corpo, procure por
atendmenta mecico medatamente.

CUIDADOS COM ABATERIA
1 Hiso de ncndio ou exlosio se uma btersfor subsid por ours de o et
2. & substituicio de uma batela por outra de tpo incorreto pode anular uma proteg3o ougarantia (p. ex, no caso de.
Slguns tipos de baters e o
3. Nao descarte 35 baterlas em fogo ou forno quente nem a5 submeta 3 esmagamento ou corte mecAnico, pois 550
pode resutar em explosdo.
i e s aterssem um amblnte de emperatra exremamerte 3l pos ssopode esular em exposo ou
vazamento de liquido ou gis infla
o txporka s batevies o e pressBo o o extremmente s, pois s poderesultar em explosbo ou
vazamento de liquido ou gis inflamavel,
Descarte a5 baterlas vsadas de acordo com a instrugdes.
O equipamento 3o & adequado para uso em locas onde possa haver crangas

CUIDADOS NA INSTALAGAO
A forga adicionsl deve ser gual a trés vezes o peso do equipamento, mas equipamento ¢

et de montoge sxsiodos dese pethanecer sefuos Surotcn olgio, Apes 5 oo, g caupament,
incluindo qualquer placa de montagem associada, ndopode esta danificado.

o inferior 3 SON.
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FCC Information

and can radiate radio frequency ene

harmful interference to radio or

Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user’s authorityto operate the equipment.

FCC compliance: This equipment has beentested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B
digital device, pursuant to part 150f the FCC Rules. These limitsare designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in aresidential installation. This equipment generates, uses.

d, if not installed and usedin accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference toradio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occurin a particular installation. Ifthis equipment does cause

~N

turning the

equipment off and on, the useris
following measures:
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

connected.

condition:
1. This device may not cause harmful interference.

operation

10 try to correctthe
—Increase the separation between the equipmentand receiver.
—Connect the equipment into an outleton a circuit different from thatto which the receiver is
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance 20cm between the

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two

2. This device must accept anyinterference received, including interference that may cause undesired

by one or moreof the
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